
Akron (3-7) -vs- Western Carolina (3-2)
2/14/2026 at Charleston, S.C. (Patriots Point)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Macy Walters (1-2)
Loss: Amari Burce (0-1)
HBP: Briony Bunsic
PB: None
 
Start: 12:30 pm   Time: 1:34   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Akron 0 8 2 0 0 10 9 0
Western Carolina 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1

Akron 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooke Sivek 2b/pr 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
    McKayla McGee ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Meagan Lee cf 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
    Ava Hensley ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Cantrell dp 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Abigail Scheller ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sophia Wygast 1b 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Sydney Selker lf 2 2 1 2 1 0 1
Kenzie Gatti c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Lily Sullivan 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Haley Glass rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Delaney Jenkinson ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Macy Walters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 10 9 9 6 0 3

2B: Katie Cantrell (1); Sophia Wygast (1)
3B: Sydney Selker (1)
SH: Brooke Sivek (1)
SB: Sydney Selker (1); Kenzie Gatti (1)
HBP: Sophia Wygast (1)

Western Carolina 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lily Bell 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tatum Martin dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Dirks lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maya McPherson 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Autumn Russell c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney Marks cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tate Stewman 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sydnee Bumgarner ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Emma Kindle rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emily Murphy ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Amari Burce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Briony Bunsic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 3 1 0 0 2

2B: Tate Stewman (1)
SF: Sydnee Bumgarner (1)
E: Sydnee Bumgarner (1)

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Macy Walters (W, 1-2) 5.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 18 8 7 57
Totals 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 18 8 7 57

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amari Burce (L, 0-1) 1.2 0 4 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 3 2 42
Briony Bunsic 3.1 9 6 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 17 20 6 3 61
Totals 9 10 10 6 0 0 0 1 0 22 30 9 5 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Akron - Top of 1st AKR WCU
Sivek grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Lee lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Cantrell walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Wygast grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 1st AKR WCU
L. Bell grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
T. Martin grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBKFF). 0 0
S. Dirks lined out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0

Akron - Top of 2nd AKR WCU
Selker walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Gatti walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Selker advanced to second. 0 0
Sullivan flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Gatti stole second; Selker stole third. 0 0
Glass popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Jenkinson walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0
McGee pinch hit for Sivek. 0 0
McGee walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Jenkinson advanced to second; Gatti advanced to third; Selker scored. 1 0
B. Bunsic to p for A. Burce. 1 0
Sivek pinch ran for McGee. 1 0
Sivek advanced to second; Jenkinson advanced to third; Gatti scored. 2 0
Lee singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Sivek scored; Jenkinson scored. 4 0
Cantrell doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Lee scored. 5 0
Wygast hit by pitch (2-1 FBB). 5 0
Selker tripled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Wygast scored; Cantrell scored. 7 0
Gatti singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Selker scored. 8 0
Sullivan singled through the left side (0-1 K); Gatti advanced to second. 8 0
Glass singled to center field (1-1 KB); Sullivan advanced to second; Gatti advanced to third, out at home cf
to c. 8 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 2nd AKR WCU
Sivek to 2b. 8 0
M. McPherson singled down the rf line (0-0). 8 0
A. Russell flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 0
C. Marks grounded out to p (1-0 B); M. McPherson advanced to second. 8 0
T. Stewman popped up to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 8 0

Akron - Top of 3rd AKR WCU
Jenkinson grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 8 0
Sivek singled through the left side, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (1-2 KFB). 8 0
Lee walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Cantrell popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 0
Wygast doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFKFB); Lee scored; Sivek scored. 10 0
Selker popped up to ss (1-0 B). 10 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 3rd AKR WCU
S. Bumgarner grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 10 0
E. Kindle grounded out to ss (1-2 SBSFFFF). 10 0
L. Bell flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 10 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Akron - Top of 4th AKR WCU
Gatti flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBFF). 10 0
Sullivan flied out to cf (0-0). 10 0
Glass grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFFB). 10 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 4th AKR WCU
T. Martin grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 10 0
S. Dirks grounded out to 3b (3-0 BBB). 10 0
M. McPherson popped up to ss (0-1 F). 10 0

Akron - Top of 5th AKR WCU
Jenkinson singled down the lf line (0-0). 10 0
Sivek grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jenkinson advanced to second. 10 0
Hensley pinch hit for Lee. 10 0
Hensley flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 10 0
Scheller pinch hit for Cantrell. 10 0
Scheller popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 10 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 5th AKR WCU
Hensley to cf. 10 0
Scheller to dp. 10 0
A. Russell popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 10 0
C. Marks singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 10 0
T. Stewman doubled to left field (0-1 F); C. Marks advanced to third. 10 0
S. Bumgarner flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); T. Stewman advanced to third; C. Marks scored. 10 1
E. Murphy pinch hit for E. Kindle. 10 1
E. Murphy popped up to ss (1-2 SBF). 10 1


